

INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Six month period ended 30 June 2012 (Unaudited)

البنك الأهلي المتحد



ahli united bank K.S.C

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

	Three months ended 30 June		Six months ended 30 June	
	2012	2011	2012	2011
	KD '000	KD '000	KD '000	KD '000
Net Financing income	17,318	15,904	33,956	30,420
Fees and other income	3,820	3,601	7,367	6,796
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME	21,138	19,505	41,323	37,216
Provision and impairment losses	3,078	1,293	5,790	2,973
OPERATING INCOME AFTER PROVISION AND IMPAIRMENT LOSSES	18,060	18,212	35,533	34,243
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES	7,135	7,460	14,235	15,182
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	10,925	10,752	21,298	19,061
Taxation and Zakat	489	486	945	901
PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD	10,436	10,266	20,353	18,160
Attributable to:				
Bank's equity shareholders	10,629	10,605	20,522	19,132
Non-controlling interest	(193)	(339)	(169)	(972)
	10,436	10,266	20,353	18,160
Basic and diluted earnings per ordinary share attributable to the Bank's equity shareholder (fils)	10.0	10.0	19.3	18.0

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

	Three months ended 30 June		Six months ended 30 June	
	2012	2011	2012	2011
	KD '000	KD '000	KD '000	KD '000
Profit for the period	10,436	10,266	20,353	18,160
Other comprehensive income				
Net movement in cumulative changes in fair values of investments available for sale	(2,105)	303	(1,735)	(293)
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	58	(85)	38	(242)
Total comprehensive income for the period	8,389	10,484	18,656	17,625
Total comprehensive income attributable to:				
Bank's equity shareholders	8,745	10,827	18,838	19,071
Non-controlling interest	(356)	(343)	(182)	(1,446)
	8,389	10,484	18,656	17,625

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

	Six months ended 30 June	
	2012	2011
	KD '000	KD '000
Net cash from / (used in) operating activities	111,275	(57,697)
Net cash used in investing activities	(10,216)	(5,300)
Net cash used in financing activities	(15,219)	(13,528)
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND BALANCES WITH BANKS	85,840	(76,525)
Cash and balances with banks at 1 January	423,257	383,270
CASH AND BALANCES WITH BANKS AT 30 JUNE	509,097	306,745

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

	Audited	
	30 June 2012	31 December 2011
	KD '000	KD '000
ASSETS		
Cash and balances with banks	509,097	423,257
Deposits with Central Bank of Kuwait	422,220	371,584
Deposits with other banks and financial institutions	84,923	82,353
Financing receivables	1,729,096	1,617,722
Investment available for sale	48,450	47,243
Investment in associate	8,708	8,353
Investment property	8,858	2,490
Premises and equipment	41,889	42,662
Other assets and intangibles	32,433	32,175
TOTAL ASSETS	2,885,674	2,627,839
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
LIABILITIES		
Deposits from banks and other financial institutions	685,136	633,235
Customers' deposits	1,879,717	1,678,849
Other Liabilities	42,348	40,724
TOTAL LIABILITIES	2,607,201	2,352,808
EQUITY		
Share capital	118,323	112,689
Reserves	191,443	193,458
	309,766	306,147
Treasury Shares	(43,957)	(43,957)
Attributable to the Bank's equity shareholders	265,809	262,190
Non - controlling interest	12,664	12,841
TOTAL EQUITY	278,473	275,031
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	2,885,674	2,627,839

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

	Six months ended 30 June	
	2012	2011
	KD '000	KD '000
BALANCE AT 1 JANUARY ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	262,190	245,679
Total comprehensive income for the period	18,838	19,071
Dividend paid	(15,219)	(13,528)
BALANCE AT 30 JUNE ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE BANK'S EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS	265,809	251,222
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST	12,664	18,173
TOTAL EQUITY AT 30 JUNE	278,473	269,395

Hamad Al-Marzouq
Chairman & Managing Director

Sh. Abdullah Jaber Al-Ahmed Al-Sabah
Vice Chairman

القوائم المالية المرحلية المكثفة المراجعة الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠١٢ (غير مدققة)

البنك الأهلي المتحد



ahli united bank K.S.C

الميزانية العمومية المجمعة

(مدققة)	٣٠ يونيو	٣١ ديسمبر
	٢٠١٢	٢٠١١
	الف.د.ك.	الف.د.ك.
نقد وأرصدة لدى البنوك	٥٠٩,٠٩٧	٤٢٣,٢٥٧
ودائع لدى بنك الكويت المركزي	٤٢٢,٢٢٠	٣٧١,٥٨٤
ودائع لدى بنوك ومؤسسات مالية أخرى	٨٤,٩٢٣	٨٢,٣٥٣
مدينو تمويل	١,٧٢٩,٠٩٦	١,٦١٧,٧٢٢
استثمارات متاحة للبيع	٤٨,٤٥٠	٤٧,٢٤٣
استثمار في شركة زميلة	٨,٧٠٨	٨,٣٥٣
استثمار عقاري	٨,١٥٨	٢,٤٩٠
ممتلكات ومعدات	٤١,٨٨٩	٤٢,٦٦٢
موجودات أخرى وغير ملموسة	٣٢,٤٣٣	٣٢,١٧٥
مجموع الموجودات	٢,٨٨٥,٦٧٤	٢,٦٢٧,٨٣٩
ودائع من بنوك ومؤسسات مالية أخرى	٦٨٥,١٣٦	٦٣٣,٢٣٥
ودائع العملاء	١,٨٧٩,٧١٧	١,٦٧٨,٨٤٩
مطلوبات أخرى	٤٢,٣٤٨	٤٠,٧٢٤
مجموع المطلوبات	٢,٦٠٧,٢٠١	٢,٣٥٢,٨٠٨
حقوق الملكية		
رأس المال	١١٨,٣٢٣	١١٢,٦٨٩
احتياطيات	١٩١,٤٤٣	١٩٣,٤٥٨
أسهم خزينة	٣٠٩,٧٦٦	٣٠٦,١٤٧
حقوق الملكية الخاصة بمساهمي البنك	(٤٣,٩٥٧)	(٤٣,٩٥٧)
الحقوق غير المسيطرة	٢٦٥,٨٠٩	٢٦٢,١٩٠
مجموع حقوق الملكية	٢٧٨,٤٧٣	٢٧٥,٠٣١
مجموع المطلوبات وحقوق الملكية	٢,٨٨٥,٦٧٤	٢,٦٢٧,٨٣٩

بيان التغيرات في حقوق الملكية المجمعة

الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو	٢٠١٢	٢٠١١
	الف.د.ك.	الف.د.ك.
الرصيد كما في ١ يناير الخاص بمساهمي البنك	٢٦٢,١٩٠	٢٤٥,٦٧٩
إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة للفترة	١٨,٨٣٨	١٩,٠٧١
توزيعات أرباح	(١٥,٢١٩)	(١٣,٥٢٨)
الرصيد كما في ٣٠ يونيو الخاص بمساهمي البنك	٢٦٥,٨٠٩	٢٥١,٢٢٢
الحقوق غير المسيطرة	١٢,٦٦٤	١٨,١٧٣
مجموع حقوق الملكية كما في ٣٠ يونيو	٢٧٨,٤٧٣	٢٦٩,٣٩٥

بيان الدخل المجموع

الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو	٢٠١٢	٢٠١١
	الف.د.ك.	الف.د.ك.
صافي إيرادات تمويل	١٧,٣١٨	١٥,٩٠٤
أتعاب وعمولات وإيرادات أخرى	٣,٨٢٠	٣,٦٠١
إجمالي إيرادات التشغيل	٢١,١٣٨	١٩,٥٠٥
المخصص وخسائر انخفاض القيمة	٣,٠٧٨	١,٢٩٣
إيرادات التشغيل بعد المخصص وخسائر انخفاض القيمة	١٨,٠٦٠	١٨,٢١٢
إجمالي مصروفات التشغيل	٧,١٣٥	٧,٤٦٠
ربح التشغيل قبل الضرائب	١٠,٩٢٥	١٠,٧٥٢
الضرائب والزكاة	٤٨٩	٤٨٦
ربح الفترة الخاص بـ:		
مساهمي البنك	١٠,٦٢٩	١٠,٦٠٥
الحقوق غير المسيطرة	(١٩٣)	(٣٢٩)
ربح الفترة	١٠,٤٣٦	١٠,٢٦٦
ربحية السهم الأساسية والمخفضة الخاصة بمساهمي البنك (فلس)	١٠,٠	١٠,٠

ربحية السهم الأساسية والمخفضة الخاصة بمساهمي البنك (فلس)

بيان الدخل الشامل المجموع

الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو	٢٠١٢	٢٠١١
	الف.د.ك.	الف.د.ك.
ربح الفترة	١٠,٤٣٦	١٠,٢٦٦
الإيرادات الشاملة الأخرى:		
صافي الحركة في التغيرات التراكمية في القيمة العادلة للاستثمارات المتاحة للبيع	(٢,١٠٥)	٣٠٣
فروق عملة من تحويل عمليات أجنبية	٥٨	(٨٥)
إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة للفترة	٨,٣٨٩	١٠,٤٨٤
إجمالي الإيرادات الشاملة الخاصة بـ:		
مساهمي البنك	٨,٧٤٥	١٠,٨٢٧
الحقوق غير المسيطرة	(٣٥٦)	(٣٤٣)
ربح الفترة الشامل	٨,٣٨٩	١٠,٤٨٤

بيان التدفقات النقدية المجموع

الستة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ يونيو	٢٠١٢	٢٠١١
	الف.د.ك.	الف.د.ك.
صافي النقد المستخدم في أنشطة التشغيل	١١١,٢٧٥	(٥٧,٦٩٧)
صافي النقد المستخدم في أنشطة الاستثمار	(١٠,٢١٦)	(٥,٣٠٠)
صافي النقد المستخدم في أنشطة التمويل	(١٥,٢١٩)	(١٣,٥٢٨)
صافي النقد المستخدم في النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك	٨٥,٨٤٠	(٧٦,٥٢٥)
النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك في ١ يناير	٤٢٣,٢٥٧	٢٨٣,٢٧٠
النقد والأرصدة لدى البنوك في ٣٠ يونيو	٥٠٩,٠٩٧	٣٠٦,٧٤٥

الشيخ عبدالله جابر الأحمد الصباح
نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة

حمد عبد المحسن المرزوق
رئيس مجلس الإدارة والعضو المنتدب